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Dear Parents,

With the holiday season approaching fast we understand it's easy
for kids to get sidetracked. We know this is a very exciting time of
the year, but want to make sure all students are continuing to be
successful. If you have any issues with your child's homework November 2022
not being completed please contact the site coordinator and let

them know.
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Please remember parent participation plays an important roll in Check out the ACE
b P P pay P webpage and Hooks

the ACE program. Parents are required to attend at least two ISD ACE Program

family events per semester to stay within the guidelines of the Facebook page for

Nita M. Lowey 21st Century Community Learning Center Grant. regular
announcements!
www.hooksisd.net

Have a wonderful November! We have enjoyed seeing the fami- Also, join REMIND
ly's come out and support the ACE program during our family 101 for emergency
events. | want thank each family for participating and showing announcements.

your support for the program .

Sincerely,

) Inside this issue:
LaXeshia Burns

Family Engagement Specialist Parent Letter
burnsi@hooksisd.net
903-547-6077 ext.1075 Pictures
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WELCOME TO ACE

Hooks ISD ACE

ommunity Trunk or
Treat

October 31
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EMPOWER BEYOND THE SCHOOL HOUR
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Contact Information

Program Director Tonya Clayton 903-547-6077 ext. 1037 claytont@hooksisd.net
Administrative Assistant Lakeshia Burns 903-547-6077 ext. 1075 _burnsl@hooksisd.net
Family Engagement Lakeshia Burns 903-547-6077 ext. 1075 burnsl@hooksisd.net
High School Site Coordinator ~ Mark Adcock Jr. 903-547-2215 ext. 2099 adcockm@hooksisd.net
Jr. High Site Coordinator Ed Parker 903-547-2568 ext. 3029 parkeri@hooksisd.net

Elementary Site Coordinator ~ Jennifer Ashbrook 903-547-2291 ext. 4035 ashbrookl@hooksisd.net
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